RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AWARDING THE BID OF

SEAMAR DIVERS, INC. IN RESPONSE TO ITB #001-

16 IN THE AMOUNT OF £13,722.90 PER YEAR FOR

MOORING FIELD INSPECTIONS (TWC INSPECTIONS AT

$6,861.45 PER YEAR); AUTHORIZING THE CITY

MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT IN SUBSTANTIAL

CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

CONTAINED IN ITB #001-16, UPON ADVICE AND

CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN

EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Key West operates a mooring field where

there ig a need for inspections of up to 149 permitted mooring
systems on a regular bagis, and/or when severe weather or other
marine incidents may affect the integrity of the mooring systems;
and

WHEREAS, Seamar Divers, LLC submitted the lowest responsive

bid in response to ITB #001-16;

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the bid of Seamar Divers, Inc. in response to
ITB #00l-16 for mooring field inspections, is hereby awarded at a
price of $13,722.90 per vear (%$6,861.45 per inspection), for a

contract term of three years with up to two(2) two-year renewals.

Page 1 of 2



Section 2: That the City Manager is authorized to execute
a contract in gsubstantial conformance with the contract documents
contained in ITB #001-16, upon advice and consent of the City
Attorney.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this day of , 2016,

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commisgion on day of , 2016.

Filed with the Clerk on , 2016.

Mayor Craig Cates
Commissgioner Sam Kaufman
Commigsioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Richard Payne
Commissioner Margaret Romero
Commissioner Billy Wardlow

Commissioner Jimmy Weekley

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



